ROMANIA THE WEST DEVELOPMENT REGION THE REGIONAL DEVELOPMENT BOARD

DECISION No. 2/2006

On the endorsement of the 2005 Activity Report of the Regional Development Agency West

THE REGIONAL DEVELOPMENT BOARD:

By virtue of the provisions of Article 10 (k) of the Internal Rules of the Board for Regional Development of the West Region, in corroboration with the provisions of Article 7(2) – (j) of Law No. 315/2004 on the regional development in Romania, as amended and supplemented by GEO No. 111/2004.

Having regard to the provisions of Article 5 (28) of the Articles of Incorporation of the Regional Development Agency for the West Region, as well as the provisions of Article 9 (i) of Law No. 315/2004 on the regional development in Romania, as amended and supplemented by GEO No. 111/2004,

After further analyzing the 2005 Activity Report of the Regional Development Agency for the West Region,

HEREBY DECIDES:

Article 1

The 2005 Activity Report of the Regional Development Agency for the West Region shall be herein endorsed.

Article 2

This decision shall be notified to:

- The Members of the Regional Development Board of the West Region;
- The Regional Development Agency for the West Region;
- The National Secretariat for Regional Development (The Ministry of European Integration).

CHAIRPERSON

REGIONAL DEVELOPMENT BOARD

Constantin OSTAFICIUC